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nra FRENCH BURYrnc C:ROUND, NEU BRII>CK (NDJ MILFORD) N .J. 
I 

Tombstone Inscriptions, copied November, 1902 
By John Neafie; Terified Oct. 1908 

-{\(~-John Heaton b. Sep. 18, 1756 d. Nov. 11, 1802 aged 46-1-24 
Mary Brower, wife of John Heaton b. Jan. 15, 1762 d. Sep. 28, 
:Harg.:iret Rea ton, wife of William Williams b. July 16, 1772 d. 
John, son·of John and Ann Collin• d. Sep. 7, 1844 aged 15-3-7 
Rachel Ann, dau. of John and Ann Collins d. May 19, 1837 aged 
William Williams b. Feb. 27, 1768 d. Feb. 23, 1809 · • 

-Richard Heaton d. June 25, 1796 aged 66-6-25 

1800 aged 37-5-13 (error) 
Har. 3, 1842 
(Ann Demarest 7-16) 
5-7-6 ditto 

Hail e of Richard Heaton d. July 19, 1810 aged 69-11-20 (Haria Demarest 4-26) 
Margaret Ann Westervelt b. June 17, 1842 d. Nov. 30/ 1858 

-; ,· urvi:n ta Devoe d. July 8, 1843 aged 22-3 mos. • 
\· Anraham F. Ryerson b. May 8, 1801 d. Oct. 14, 1856 

Mary- Ann, wife of Ahr. F. Ryerson b. Sep. 22, 1821 d. Mar. 27, 1857 
France~'Matilda, wife of U:al Meeker d. Dec. 27, 1856 aged.25-5-11 

12.o- • lvester ~ith, son of U:al and Frances Matilda Meeker, d. May 10, 1852 aged 10 weeks 
Sall Ball d. Aug. 8, 1860 aged 69 years 
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Elba. Jane, :dau. of John and Mary Zabriskie d. June 8, 1837 aged 1-9-10 
&n-dr-ew J., son of John and Mary Zabriskie d. July 25, 1834 aged 14 mo. 18 da. 
Ge~rge Burt, a native of St. James Parish, London, d. Oct. 9, 1811 (or 1841) aged U-7-6? 
W..i I'i2. T. Deue d. Feb. 23, 1886 aged 68 yrs. 
C arlottc, wife of Wi!l. T. D,mel b. Aug. 20, 1820 d. Mar. 4, 1897 
w~ er V. T. Deuel d. Feb. 11. 1886 aged 30 yrs. 8 mos 

'30 Sii__s_an Purdy~ wife. of John R. Hill d. Nov. 11, 1830 aged 20-2-27 dau. of (6-13) 
Mtrry Creen d. July 31, 1832 aged 15-7-1 
John Zabriskie Jr. d. July 6, 1793 aged 25-9-25 

.- Abr.inam Collins d. Ja. 31, 1813 aged 48-2-24 , 
James R. Heaton d. Aug. 12, 1853 aged 72 yrs. (5-24) 
Margaret Demarest, wife of James R. Heaton d. Dec. 18. 1858 aged 80 yrs. (5-24) 

James D. Heaton, son of James and Margaret lle2ton d. May 26, 1814 aged 2-2-2 (son of 5-24) 
W~lliam Ely b. July 22, 1810 d. Sept. 27, 1819 aged 9-2-5 (son of 5-23) 
Nary Ely b. l',ug. 5, 1794 d. Feb. 18, 1807 aged 12-6-13 (dau. of 5-23) 

. ~kry, dau. of Abraham .ir:d Addrayanna Ely d. Aug. 5, 1822 aged 1-8-21 (gd. dau. of 5-23) 
......-t;il;.izr:i Ely d. Oct. 26, 1834 aged 67-10-.9 (5-23) 

l1a.ry JJ£-,.Jrect:, tiift: of i1lllfom S'ly d. :;.:.;:-_ 26, 1848 ag<'d 72-2-8 (5-23) 
Heit~:- VJ.nSz.un, ..,..ife of Jaoes Ely d. Feb. 10, 16fi2 aged 32-3-21 (James smr of 5=-23) 
Al:::o h~r t-..~o sons, ori-:: d. Feb~ 21, 1841 aged 11 d1.ts. the other d, Feb. ·10, 1842 aged 5 das. 
M ... rgaret, dau. of Jam1.;;:. .:n•~ l-J.{rgaret Ely d. Aug. 5, 1855 aged 9 mos. 23 ds. (Cd. dau. 

of 5-23) 
. Abraham Ely b. July 2, 1797 d~ Apr. 13, 1848 (son of 5-23) 

Eleanor Ely, wife of John Paulison d. May 2, 1802 aged 25-9-7 (as Altie, dau. of 5-8) 
John I. P ulison, d. Dec. 19, 1852 aged 79 yrs. 8 mos. (Husband of Eleanor abo~e) . 
Abirnil VanNorden, wife of John Paulison d. Mar. 22, 1855 ·aged 84-4-6 (2nd wife of John 

above) 
Ellen f~r.Seun, ~ife of Cornelius A. Bogert d. Apr. 21, 183~ asecl 28-9-20 
Lec1(h), dau. of Co:rnelius and Ellen Bogert d. Apr. 29, 1845 arecl 16-10-9 
C therine Hogland, vife ~f Abraham Collins b. July 20, 1775 d. Sept. 2, 1849 aged 74-1-12 
G:i.Loert Banta b. July 2, 1776 d. July 16, 1849 aged 73-0-14 

.----Jacob I. Bogert, d. Jan. 27, 1820 aged 70-4-23 
Mi!rgsret, ,.-ife of. J;o,cc'., I. Got.an cl.. Aug. 31, 1825 in 73rd year of her age 
Leah Bogert, wife of Eilgert Eante d. Eov. 26, 1833 aged 51~11-4 

\'=17-"'J_ames Bogert d. July 31. 1839 aged 80-4-27 
M~zy Bogert, wife of James Bogert d. Aug. 23, 1843 aged 80-0-19 

1~fl Mrs. Mary McKinnon d. Aug. 15, 182 7 aged 78 yrs. 
John I. (J.) Demarest Jr. b. June 11, 1783 d. Jan. 1, 1842 aged 58-6-20 (6-12) 
Patty '\'anHouten, wife of John J. Demarest b .. .iuly 22, 1786 d. Sept. 28, 1842 -aged J.6-2-6-

(6-12) • 
John I. (J.) Demarest d. Nov. 15, 1843 aged 38-8-5 (7-14) 
George R. Demarest d, July 31, 1852 aged 19-7-25 (8-20) 
Rinaldo G. Demarest d. Hay 20, 1858 aged 27 yrs. 3 mos. (8-19) 
Ceorge A. Cluss d. Sept. 3, 1844 aged 37-10-11.(7-18) 
William VanNest Sr. the relict of Jane fanNest, b. Feb. lo, 1796 d. July 28, 1858 
Uillierr. VanNest Jr., son of ~illiam and Jane YanHest b. Aug. 19, 1833 d. May 28, 1855 
Jonri, so;, of James H. and Mary Ann Demarest d. Sept1,~;1, 1836 aged 11 mos. 21 ds. (7-87) 
Emma Agnes, d:iu. of James H .. aod Mary Ann Demare-st d. Nov. 30, 18'•2 aged 2-()-21 (7-89) 
Sophia B., wife of Felix Oliver and dau. of David P. and Jane Demarest d. Dec. 26 1850 . . 

aged 31 yrs. 22 da, (7-81) 
David P. Demarest b. Aug. 16, 1791 d. July 2, 1821 (6-58) 
John Demarest b. Har. 27, 1794 d. Sept. 6, 1832 (6-59) 
Mary Demarest b. H.ar. 31, 1793· d. July 31, 1870 (6-59) 
Ari Demare5t b. D-ec. 22, 1772 d. Aug. 15. 1777 aged 4-7-20 (6-273) 

._::;;,,....Peter J. Der..a-rest d. Oct. 1, I°820 aged 62 ·yrs • . ~9 mos. (5-17) 
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! /. Sally Devoe, vife of Peter J. Demarest do. Oct. 16, 1859 ·aged 96-3-19 (5-17) V .. ;;.}-Rev. John Demarest d. Apr. 8, 1837 aged 72-7-3 (5-19) 
r ;?1 Sarah Christie, \life of Rev. John Demarest d. Nov. 27, 1839 aged 75-11-20 (5-19) 

Hahhah Demarest, and her tvo children, w:".fe of Abraham Devoe, d. Aug. 26 1 1817 aged 
22-5-12 (7-309) 

Aron Dca:.arest d. May 11, 1819 aged 19-6-11 (7-312). 
James Demarest d. Oct. 22, 1826 aged 54-7-5 (6-159) 
J.D. a small brown stone 
DD MR 1765, a small brown stone 
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Jane Demarest, wife of Charles Conklin d. June 16, 1828 aged 43-10-28 (7-297) 
Rachel, dau. of Abraham and Sarah Demarest d. July 10, 1835 aged 2 yrn. 15 daa. (7-26) 
jam~s. on of Abraham and Sarah Demarest d. Oct. 4, 1842 aged 8 mos. 21 daa. (7-28) 

-Jacobus De~Arest b. Apr. 21, 1735 d. Oct. 21, 1807 aged 72 yrs. 6 mos. (4-24) 
11 :militn, vife of Jacobus Demarest b. Apr. 1, 1741 d. Oct. \2, 1829 aged 88-6-12 (4-24) 

e~ekoa Dlll.tla.rest a. Aug. 12, 1780 aged 8-10-17 (5-22) 
D3vid D. Demarest b. Jan. 27, 1780 d. May 31, 1781 (6-264) 
A D ,.M. .R:~ very old brown stone 

x E dtto 
M x E ditto 

,,., ll. [ R (Petrus Demarest) d. Sept. 5, 1780 aged 65-5-25 (4-15) 
Cataline (Catrina Benson), wife of Peter D. Demarest d. Aug. 12, 1842 aged 71-~ mos. (5-27) 

,~s? Peter D. Demarest, a large white stone broken off (Peter D. d. May 1844) (5-27) 
Ao 1758 HIER LyE SD MR 81 JAER 4 MAAND (Sara Bertholf-wife of David 3-12) 
1: ! 1735 tA'ftYA D~lRST (? Maria deRuine wife of Samuel desMarcts 2-5 ?) 
AN1W DO!HNI DEr 19, 1754 M D ( ? Margrietje 5-80 or 5-110 ?) 
.M. --S ITll 6 R E Y (Tile oldest dated stone) 

j(o8 A0 1759 D DX R 83 Jaer 8 r:1os O'f'E (David Demarest 3-12) 

151ri - Mar:,·, \.lite of, Arie D:;:;-.arest b. D-!!c. 24, 1719 d. Aug. 7, 1787 aged 68-7-14 (4-6-0) 
Abraha~ P. Decarest d. July 1, 1843 aged 44 yrs. 19 das. (6-61) 

. A ~c:all square brown stone, all lettering scaled off 
Y.~ry Eli:.abeth, dau. of David A. and Jane Zabriskie d. Aug. 30, 1855 aged 10-8-6 
Catherine Ann, dau. of David A. and Jane Zabriskie d. Apr. 20, 1854 aged 4 mos. 8 de. 
A. J. Z. a s.na.11 foot stone 
Andre~.· D d. A.pr:. 15, 1836 aged 3 mo. 26 ds. son of David and Jane Zabriskie 
~. v. Z. e s~~ll foot sto~e 
John J. Zcbriskie, ~on of 5----y Bo~ert ~. ---A~--1822 
Joli:1 I~. Bogert d. Nov.· !.S, 1S16 aged 2e:-1-19 

;_,,<; hu1..•:\ J. Bo&er~. sc:;, of James A. ~nd Jane C_u!Z!tinri; b. Apr. 17, 1647 d. Aug. 18, 1847 

Sitch:,- i.,1:.1.:arezr, \.;"ih: of: Cci;ne!iu!. i>o:_;ert <l. Sept. 11, 1816 aged 68-6-1 (5-142) 
Co1:nelius Bo~e~t d. S pt. 3~, 182S aged 61-1-21 (hcsbnnd of 5-142) 
Jam~s Bogert d. Dec. 15, 1836 aged 11 yrs. 6 mos. 

jtC.,, Jacobus Lo::ier b. Oct. 5, 1707 tl. Jan. 13, 1792 aeed Sl•-3-8 
148 D.;n Lo::.ier b. July 17, 1776 d. June 10, 1777 aged 10 mos. 23 ds. 

-------Gestorven ---- Cat 7 yr 3m (stone broken) (prob~bly Lozier) 
,~ Joa. Lozier b. ~ov. 2, 177~ d. Aug. 11, 1776 out 3 Ja.9~:9da~. 

Jr. Lo=icr b~ Feb. ll, 1771 C. Aug. 5, 1776 out 5-5-25 
\ID?- !.~: 17 ou or l 7CG - - - C. L. .:. r. t. (bro-.m stone) 

1763 l!.L. (brO'ft"71 stone) possibly Hildebrandt Lo:z:ie:i;-, vife of Christina DeBaun dau. of 
(3-25) Judith De~arest and Christian DeBaur. 

-------C:?boren --F72; ------ very dir.: 
l1l I x C died 30 Sept. 1798 

S x C die~ 4 Oct. 1798 
William Henry, son of David A. and Janes Zabriskie d. June 27, 1844 aged 1-10-14 
J b D carest, Co. A 22nd nJ Tols. died Nov. 28, 1893 (8-18) 
Sarah, dau. of Pett!r: and Cataline De:narest d. Mar. 28, 1828 aged 19-9-7 {6-64) 
lfary, secono wife of Peter Demarest d. Jan. 6, • 1794 aged 89 yn. 10 mos. (3-9) 
Eli.::abeth Col_lins, 'IJife of Cornelh.i"s A. Bogert d. Aug. 2, 1832 aged 30-3-3, also of_ their 

children, viz:--
Joh~ bo~art d. Arr. 22, 1825 aged 7 mo. 14 das. 
Cornelius Bogert d. July 29, 1832 aged 1-6-20 
Catherine Bogart d. Aug. 16, 1332 aged 6 yrs. 2 mos. 
Sarah E. Bngart d. Aug. 14, 1832 aged 4 yrs. 4 das. 
J-ohn Deir.a.rest b. Jan. 26, 1732 d. ~'..ay 14, 1809 (4-23) ..,-

• rat. ck O.Conor d. June 1, 1822 aged 46 yrs. 
Margaret O.Conor d. Nov. 16, 1830 aged 21 yrs. 1 mo. 
J0 r. Ev~rson d. Nov. 29, 1848 aged 28 yrs. 
llalter t{. Conn. d. Nov. ·30, 1841 aged 4 yrs. 9 1110s. 

Mari , "econd child of Ceorge and Rachel Clark b. Oct. 7. 1833 d, Nov. 21, 1834 aged 
l3 t:103. 14 das. 

Ann All~r, wife of AleAander Clark b. Apr. 26, 1811 d. Aug. 24, 1833, also 
her son Joseph H. Clark d. Jan. 24, 1834 aged 5 yrs. 

.·: 
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• W_iHempie Bogert, wife of John Demar,,.st b. June 30, 1734 b. Feb. 10, 1813 (4-23) 
.I.olln Bogert, son of Jacob C. and Ann Bogert d. May 23, 1826 aged 1-10-27 (6-16) 
Ann Demarest, wife of William Demarest d. Aug. 30, 1837 aged 81-10-10 (5-291) 

~eter I. (J.) Demarest b. Feb. 5, 1758 d. May 19, 1820 aged 62-3-14 (5-17) 
··Joh~, aon pf James and Hester Demarest d. Mar. 22, 1839 aged 9 mos. 22 da. (7-30) 

·James, aoo of John and Ann Demarest b. July 4, 1829'd. Aug. 17, 1829 (7-23) 
A large brCMn stone, lettering scaled off, between the above two bead stonea. 
Catherine Aller, wife of J. A. Polhamius d. Sept. 19, 1858 aged 36-3-12 
Catherine Aller b. Feb. 28, 1776 d. Oct. 15, 1840, also her son 
James Aller d. Oct. 26, 1876 aged 51 yrs. [ 
Jacob C. Bogert d. Nov. 3, 1861 aged 67-10-18 (6-16) 
Ann Demarest, wife of Jacob c. Bogert d. Sept. 2, 1855 aged 57-11-21 (6-16) 

·,:,-James, J. Demarest d~ Nov. 18, 1846 aged 82-8-8 (5-12) 
' H~beth El, wlfe of J~mes J. Demarest b, AP.r. 15, 1773 d. Oct. 18, 1849 aged 76-6-3 

(5-- ll) • 

Abraham J. Demarest b. Mar. 30~ 1795 d. Oct. 11, 1854 aged 59-6-12 (6-15) 
cfi:~a_pa nta, wife of Abraham Ely b. Dec. 7, 1802 d. Oct. 1, 1885 (Abraham son of 5-23) 

Matilda Bogert, wife of John B. Bly b. Feb. 13, 1842 d. June 6, 1866 
M ·-rs Ada Ely b. Apr. 29, 1860 d. Sept. 5., 1860 1 
Abraham Ely d. May 10, 1876 aged 40-7-16 
Abraham, son of William and Ann Eli:abeth Ely d. May 24, 1858 aged 2-9-7 
J.H. - M.B. on a foot stone, may belong to John and Mary Bro-,1er Heaton, first names 

listed 
. Buried in this Cemetery: Martha Gustafon b. Har. 1, 1903 d. Feb. 19, 1928 wife of 

Ola John Demarest (10-2) 
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